For Immediate Release Contact: Karen T. Brooks

Title: Public Relations & Marketing Officer

Company: Century Bank & Trust

Telephone: 478.457.3245

Century Bank & Trust Welcomes Sarah McMillan As Marketing Director

MILLEDGEVILLE, GA (Sept. 19, 2024) – Century Bank & Trust President and CEO Derek Williams is pleased to announce Sarah Beth McMillan has joined the Century team as Marketing Director.

Sarah joins Century with over 17 years in the community banking industry with a marketing focus. She is a graduate of Baldwin High School and holds a Bachelor of Business Administration in Marketing from Georgia College and State University.

Sarah is married to James, Baldwin High School's Director of Bands, and they have two children, JD and Madeline. She is an active member the Milledgeville First Methodist Church and currently serves as the Co-Chair of the Marketing committee of the Community Bankers Association of Georgia.

Williams states, "We are tremendously excited about Sarah Beth joining the Century Bank & Trust family. She brings a wealth of knowledge, experience, and passion for community bank marketing that will be instrumental in helping our bank continue to support our mission of helping our customers and community grow and prosper."

#######

(Photo to accompany Release)